
2023 Junior and Open Show Champions

Grand Champion Junior Show Purebred Heifer
GCC Jazz Hands 140J, s. by W/C Relentless 32C

Exhibited by Maggie Griswold

Grand Champion Open Show Purebred Heifer
UDE Kansa 37J, s. by EC Rebel 156F
Exhibited by McKenna Richardson

Grand Champion Purebred Simmental Bull
GPG Royalty 219H, s. by SWSN Cash Flow 81E
Exhibited by GKB Cattle & Hartman Cattle Co

Grand Champion Junior Show Percentage Heifer
TSSC Sparkle 123J, s. by W/C Relentless 32C

Exhibited by Morgan Jackson

Grand Champion Open Show Percentage Heifer
ROSE LERS Marybell MJ 406J, s. by W/C Bankroll 811D

Exhibited by Jackie Sleichter

Grand Champion Percentage Simmental Bull
Maverick, s. by SC Pay The Price C11

Exhibited by Bowling, Bloomberg, Tolle, Jones & Porter

Watch Online   ShowBarnFlix.com

Simmental
Hill Show

JANUARY 15
Junior Show

1 PM

Judges
Cary Crow, TX

Joseph Blount, TX

Open Show
JANUARY 16 8 AM

Judges
Brent Murphy, MO
Wade Rodgers, IA

ResultsResults



2024 National Western Stock Show
Junior Percentage Simmental Show EPD Averages 12.5 75 116 6.7 23.8 14.4 0.34 -0.04 0.69 131 80

Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % STAY % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 1: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born April - May 2023
4 2052 KARLIE MARKS HORTONVILLE, WI 4283874 KFA MISS ZOO CREATURE L182 STAG GOOD TIMES 201 ET 5/20/23 11.6 65 72 70 109 70 5.3 80 19.9 85 12.3 75 0.18 85 -0.037 55 0.54 75 114 85 72 85
2 2053 HANNAH BAUER DURAND, WI 4304849 CBCR ALL IN SOPHIA L20 W/C BET ON RED 481H 5/2/23 13.7 40 70 75 104 80 7.4 45 23.1 60 10.8 85 0.43 40 0.002 95 0.81 30 128 60 79 60
3 2054 HALLYE HOOTEN CLOVIS, NM 4264809 DXSC LADY CRYSTAL 502L SC INNOVATOR J17 5/2/23 11.6 65 72 65 107 75 5.4 75 18.6 90 7.8 99 0.20 80 -0.078 10 0.81 30 107 90 73 80
1 2055 KEEGAN BAILEY CRESTON, IA 4284888 LTS REYNA`S HANKY PANKY 229L W/C RELENTLESS 32C 4/18/23 10.9 75 66 85 91 95 4.4 90 15.7 99 8.3 95 0.04 99 -0.050 45 0.78 35 91 99 63 99

Class 2: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born March 2023
1 2059 LAYELLE COULSON KENTON, OH 4246302 TJSC SHEZA QUEEN 202L TJSC KING OF DIAMONDS 3/30/23 10.8 75 67 85 100 85 4.9 85 21.0 75 12.4 75 0.24 75 -0.023 70 0.62 65 112 85 69 90
6 2060 JAXON WALKER GREELEY, CO 4260854 R/C LADY MAE 329L W/C STYLE 69E 3/29/23 14.0 35 63 90 94 95 6.0 65 17.8 95 11.0 85 0.48 35 -0.062 20 0.72 45 129 60 76 70 GE
2 2062 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 4261901 CKCC MS LILITH 3752L CKCC LINCOLN 0631H ET 3/25/23 6.8 99 86 20 131 25 5.3 80 26.5 30 13.0 70 0.31 60 -0.033 55 0.82 30 115 80 79 60
5 2069 LEAR HANSEN BURLINGTON, CO 4247105 DKBF PCC QUEEN 245L W/C BANK ON IT 273H 3/4/23 12.6 50 73 65 104 80 8.1 30 23.3 55 10.7 85 0.20 80 -0.009 90 0.62 65 111 85 72 80
4 2070 RYKER TURNER KANSAS CITY, MO 4243700 RBS BLOWN AWAY L335 STCC TECUMSEH 058J 3/3/23 7.9 95 74 60 112 65 2.9 99 18.2 90 15.5 45 0.17 85 -0.062 20 0.81 30 114 85 71 85
7 2071 JASON DIAS FORT MORGAN, CO 4275520 JPV MISS COCO 10L ET MR HOC BROKER 3/2/23 7.6 95 57 99 81 99 2.2 99 15.7 99 3.7 99 -0.08 99 -0.085 4 0.65 60 69 99 54 99
3 2072 JADY LEDOUX HARROLD, SD 4283934 FRKG YOLONDA 349L ET STCC TECUMSEH 058J 3/2/23 6.8 99 69 75 104 80 2.7 99 16.1 99 12.1 80 0.26 70 -0.073 10 0.64 60 109 90 71 85

Champion Spring Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Spring Heifer Calf

Class 3: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born February 2023
1 2118 TREVOR WILLIAMS RIVERTON, WY 4297502 BTYL FLY ME TO THE MOON 602L COLLISON ALPHA 028 2/24/23 6.0 99 75 55 115 55 1.5 99 21.4 75 6.7 95 0.12 90 -0.048 45 0.91 15 96 99 71 85

Champion Junior Heifer Calf

Class 4: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born September - October 2022
2 2077 BRAILEY KIDD LOCKNEY, TX 4205245 COOR SA MISS HARMONY 202K ROSE MC ENCORE 0463 10/27/22 8.1 95 70 75 102 85 3.8 95 12.8 99 8.0 99 0.08 95 -0.016 85 0.57 70 90 99 65 99
1 2079 MAGGIE GRISWOLD STILLWATER, OK 4194199 GCC SHEGO K2104 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 9/25/22 13.4 40 59 95 84 99 5.8 70 15.5 99 7.7 99 0.04 99 -0.058 30 0.64 60 95 99 62 99

Champion Senior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf

Class 5: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born May 2022
1 2080 CARTER HOGE GOOD HOPE, IL 4118596 LMAN JBOY MISS. BROKER`S 215K SO REMEDY 7F 5/20/22 8.2 95 74 60 115 55 2.0 99 18.1 95 7.6 99 -0.19 99 -0.077 10 0.86 25 77 99 61 99

Champion Summer Yearling Heifer

Class 6: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born March - April 2022
1 2083 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 4122413 KJSC KORRA 225K WLE COPACETIC E02 4/12/22 11.6 65 73 60 108 70 4.5 85 18.2 90 8.9 95 0.01 99 -0.087 4 0.91 15 99 99 69 90
2 2086 JAXON WALKER GREELEY, CO 4147134 R/C SFI KASHMIR 42K WLE COPACETIC E02 4/2/22 10.7 75 79 40 114 60 5.6 75 18.5 90 9.5 95 -0.04 99 -0.087 4 0.79 35 95 99 69 90
4 2088 KOLBEY BAILEY CRESTON, IA 4092723 LTS TAINTED LOVE 101K GATEWAY FOLLOW ME F163 3/20/22 9.2 90 72 65 104 80 4.3 90 9.1 99 10.5 90 0.27 70 -0.025 70 0.58 70 108 90 70 85
3 2090 KYLIE CALLIS MINCO, OK 4113474 JSUL GLAMOUROUS KATE 2369K HPF QUANTUM LEAP Z952 3/3/22 12.1 60 68 80 100 85 4.9 85 16.1 99 7.2 99 0.34 55 -0.058 30 0.70 50 111 85 73 80

Class 7: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born February 2022
2 2093 PAISLEY OLSON LOWRY, MN 4067841 JRA KENNEDY 204K CLRS GUARDIAN 317G 2/11/22 14.0 35 97 3 147 10 9.2 20 32.3 4 15.1 50 0.57 25 -0.052 30 0.95 15 156 20 100 3 GE
1 2094 TY COLLUM PERKINS, OK 4075068 CAMPBELLCO QUEEN 16K SO REMEDY 7F 2/5/22 13.2 45 77 50 124 40 6.6 55 18.0 95 10.0 90 0.13 90 -0.036 55 0.50 85 112 85 74 80

Champion Junior Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Junior Yearling Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMMENTAL HEIFER
RESERVE CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMMENTAL HEIFER

2077

2080

2094
2083

2079
2094

Percentage Simmental EPD Averages and Percentile Ranks
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2024 National Western Stock Show
Junior Purebred Simmental Show EPD Averages 11.2 77 115 5.7 22.9 15.4 0.15 -0.07 0.87 131 79

Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % Stay % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 8: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born May 2023
1 2096 RYKER TURNER KANSAS CITY, MO 4261888 KELSIE 377L STCC TECUMSEH 058J 5/7/23 8.3 90 81 40 118 50 2.3 99 15.7 99 11.0 95 0.01 85 -0.088 30 0.86 55 109 95 75 75
3 2097 JAYME GITTLEIN WAUNETA, NE 4283394 JRG LORETTA LYNN 105 DMCC HITMAN 116G 5/5/23 14.4 15 68 90 96 90 7.4 30 19.6 80 13.0 80 0.12 65 -0.086 30 0.78 70 127 60 75 75
2 2098 BRANT WILL WIOTA, IA 4279358 BTYL TUNA SALAD 635L NEXT LEVEL 5/3/23 8.4 90 87 20 129 25 3.7 90 21.5 65 10.5 95 0.00 90 -0.091 15 1.05 20 109 95 78 60

Class 9: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born April 2023
6 2100 ELA ROGERS BURLINGTON, CO 4260380 R/C LOVESTORY 425L SO REMEDY 7F 4/25/23 11.3 55 75 65 116 55 4.5 75 17.8 90 10.7 95 -0.15 99 -0.093 15 0.80 70 103 99 69 95
3 2101 ARIA DRAKE CENTERVILLE, IA 4218000 DRAKE BANKROLL L65 W/C BANKROLL 811D 4/21/23 9.8 75 76 60 109 70 6.3 45 24.8 40 9.0 99 0.05 80 -0.079 50 0.88 50 107 95 74 80
1 2102 EASTON HILL NUNN, CO 4279990 KLER/GANA LORETTA L010 EC REBEL 156F 4/15/23 7.3 95 79 45 115 55 3.4 90 15.7 99 12.6 80 -0.02 90 -0.086 30 0.90 45 107 95 72 85
2 2103 MAGGIE GRISWOLD STILLWATER, OK 4281922 GCC 4/B VOODOO KITTY 244L SO REMEDY 7F 4/9/23 12.6 35 79 45 124 35 4.9 70 17.3 90 7.2 99 -0.01 90 -0.071 50 0.94 35 108 95 75 70
4 2104 ALEX VER PLOEG PELLA, IA 4280137 DANR/VPF REFLECTION GOLD 84L W/C FORT KNOX 609F 4/6/23 10.2 70 71 80 108 70 4.6 75 26.0 30 14.5 65 0.18 50 -0.044 95 0.91 45 126 65 76 70
5 2149 KOLTON MEYER SYLVAN GROVE, KS 4285364 MISS DS RUDY 33L DS 306C 72H 4/5/23 11.9 45 72 75 114 55 6.3 45 13.9 99 11.1 95 0.14 60 -0.048 95 0.51 99 122 70 75 70

Class 10: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born March 2023
2 2106 JENNA DONALDSON ENID, OK 4245269 SFI MISS SNUGGLES L7F SFI LEAD OFF H35Z 3/19/23 14.3 20 76 60 110 65 7.4 30 26.0 30 11.0 95 -0.05 95 -0.083 30 1.04 20 116 85 75 70
5 2108 MICHAEL MAAS ADAIR, IA 4244252 M MAAS LUNA L96 JBSF LOGIC 5E 3/17/23 8.9 85 70 85 101 85 4.5 75 18.6 85 12.8 80 0.16 55 -0.066 70 0.76 75 118 80 73 85
1 2109 LEAR HANSEN BURLINGTON, CO 4199400 LH J/W  LIL LAMB L316 THSF LOVER BOY B33 3/16/23 12.0 45 85 25 125 35 4.5 75 24.2 45 14.7 60 0.19 45 -0.061 70 0.78 70 134 50 84 40
3 2110 BRODY WENELL SIOUX CITY, IA 4241096 UDE HAYLEIGH 152L WLE COPACETIC E02 3/15/23 11.9 45 82 35 120 45 7.1 30 19.3 80 11.7 90 0.12 65 -0.082 30 0.87 50 123 70 80 55
6 2111 JASON DIAS FORT MORGAN, CO 4254308 QUEEN OF JAZZ 2305L GEFF COUNTY O 3/14/23 6.7 95 73 75 109 70 1.7 99 11.3 99 14.5 65 0.03 85 -0.084 30 0.99 25 113 90 70 90
4 2113 AAREN REXRODE LOCKNEY, TX 4254974 LUCKY LADY 056L CSCX BANDWAGON 513A 3/7/23 10.0 70 76 60 109 70 2.6 95 19.4 80 10.5 95 0.14 60 -0.080 50 0.77 75 116 85 76 70

Champion Spring Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Spring Heifer Calf

Class 11: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born February 2023
4 2117 KOLBEY BAILEY CRESTON, IA 4284887 LTS SAGRIA ORIGINAL 1L W/C RELENTLESS 32C 2/26/23 11.9 45 70 80 97 90 5.1 65 17.1 95 11.7 90 0.19 45 -0.064 70 0.71 85 120 75 73 80
2 2119 PAISLEY OLSON LOWRY, MN 4195074 FP/L LONDON 303L SFG COWBOY LOGIC D627 2/21/23 11.4 55 94 10 145 10 7.3 30 21.6 65 10.2 99 0.30 30 -0.050 95 0.74 80 134 50 91 15
3 2120 ELLIE HERT LIBERTY HILL, TX 4272010 RJ WEDDING BELLS 346L TRCC PANDEMIC 2/15/23 10.7 65 79 45 120 40 5.2 65 19.7 80 8.3 99 0.07 75 -0.090 30 0.86 55 113 90 78 60
1 2121 JENNA DONALDSON ENID, OK 4245277 SFI MISS CENTER STAGE L18 SO REMEDY 7F 2/6/23 10.8 60 75 65 120 45 3.7 90 16.6 95 16.6 40 -0.02 90 -0.092 15 0.79 70 122 70 72 85

Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf

Class 12: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born December 2022
2 2124 KOLBEY BAILEY CRESTON, IA 4192722 FSCI SAZZERAC K257 MR HOC BROKER 12/15/22 7.5 95 69 85 100 85 4.0 85 19.8 80 11.9 90 -0.13 99 -0.083 30 0.77 75 98 99 65 99
1 2125 KYLIE GARNER ALMOND, WI 4192880 JSUL ROSIE 2632K JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 12/10/22 11.4 55 78 50 118 45 4.0 85 19.1 85 12.4 85 0.05 80 -0.080 50 0.87 50 118 80 75 75

Class 13: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born September - October 2022
2 2129 AAREN REXRODE LOCKNEY, TX 4188938 FBFS KAY 520K SO REMEDY 7F 10/25/22 14.1 20 82 35 131 25 4.4 80 15.6 99 9.0 99 0.02 85 -0.085 30 0.87 50 120 75 80 55
3 2130 MADISON SMALL SAINT CHARLES, MN 4193966 DFS1/KLER SHAKIRA WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365 10/22/22 10.4 65 77 55 108 70 4.1 85 16.9 95 12.0 85 -0.20 99 -0.082 30 0.98 30 101 99 68 95
1 2148 TY COLLUM PERKINS, OK 4176476 CONLEY SHEZA STAR 219K SO REMEDY 7F 9/2/22 12.7 35 71 80 110 65 4.4 80 16.6 95 14.5 65 0.18 50 -0.063 70 0.84 60 130 55 75 75

Champion Senior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf

2102
2096

Purebred Simmental EPD Averages and Percentile Ranks
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2119

2148
2129



Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % Stay % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 14: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born May 2022
2 2131 LEAR HANSEN BURLINGTON, CO 4164449 JSUL PCC ROSIE 2413K JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 5/16/22 11.4 55 78 50 118 45 4.0 85 19.1 85 12.4 85 0.05 80 -0.080 50 0.87 50 118 80 75 75
1 2132 ARIA DRAKE CENTERVILLE, IA 4197703 DRAKE MAUI W/C BANKROLL 811D 5/2/22 12.0 45 73 70 104 80 7.4 30 20.6 70 9.8 99 0.00 90 -0.082 30 1.02 20 108 95 71 90

Champion Summer Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Summer Yearling Heifer

Class 15: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born March - April 2022
1 2133 LAYELLE COULSON KENTON, OH 4091572 TJSC KNOCKOUT 306K TJSC KING OF DIAMONDS 4/18/22 11.2 55 66 95 96 90 3.9 85 19.5 80 11.5 90 0.07 75 -0.076 50 0.70 85 112 90 69 95
4 2134 MORGAN HILGER BLOOMER, WI 4102541 KFA MISS CLARABELLE K650 W/C RELENTLESS 32C 4/14/22 10.0 70 73 75 103 80 4.5 75 20.7 70 13.7 70 0.04 80 -0.075 50 0.82 65 115 85 71 90
3 2136 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 4096863 FRKG COUNTESS OF 948 11K SO REMEDY 7F 4/5/22 12.1 45 74 70 114 55 4.8 70 14.6 99 10.5 95 -0.01 90 -0.088 30 0.81 65 112 90 72 85
5 2137 JOURNEE REESON HOSKINS, NE 4093100 DRESEN KISS & TELL W/C RELENTLESS 32C 4/3/22 14.6 15 66 95 86 99 6.1 50 16.3 95 8.0 99 0.01 85 -0.067 70 0.92 40 107 95 69 95 GE
2 2140 BRANT WILL WIOTA, IA 4112778 BTYL JANIS JOPLIN 539K W/C RELENTLESS 32C 3/25/22 8.6 85 73 70 102 85 3.2 95 18.5 85 10.9 95 0.05 80 -0.085 30 0.97 30 107 95 71 90

Class 16: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born January - February 2022
2 2142 KYLIE GARNER ALMOND, WI 4097462 SANDBOX SOMETHIN ABOUT A 2STEP JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 2/27/22 9.6 75 77 55 115 55 1.9 99 17.8 90 11.6 90 -0.06 95 -0.071 50 0.90 45 108 95 72 85
3 2145 KEEGAN BAILEY CRESTON, IA 4035546 FSCI SAZERAC K19 SO REMEDY 7F 1/20/22 12.2 40 70 85 112 60 5.7 55 18.5 85 11.8 90 -0.04 95 -0.091 15 0.88 50 114 85 71 90
1 2146 MAGGIE GRISWOLD STILLWATER, OK 4101260 DWYER 4/B MS HONEY BEE 234K W/C RELENTLESS 32C 1/19/22 10.7 65 74 70 100 85 4.5 75 20.0 75 6.6 99 0.13 60 -0.068 70 0.93 40 106 99 74 80

Champion Junior Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Junior Yearling Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED SIMMENTAL HEIFER
RESERVE CHAMPION PUREBRED SIMMENTAL HEIFER

2132
2131

2146
2133

2148
2146



2024 National Western Stock Show
Open Percentage Simmental Show EPD Averages 12.5 75 116 6.7 23.8 14.4 0.34 -0.04 0.69 131 80

Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % STAY % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 101: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born April - May 2023
2 4736 KARLIE MARKS HORTONVILLE, WI 4283874 KFA MISS ZOO CREATURE L182 STAG GOOD TIMES 201 ET 5/20/23 11.6 65 72 70 109 70 5.3 80 19.9 85 12.3 75 0.18 85 -0.037 55 0.54 75 114 85 72 85
3 4900 LONE TREE SIMMENTALS LONE TREE, IA 4284884 LTS SANGRIA MOA MOA 28L WLE COPACETIC E02 5/3/23 13.4 40 77 45 115 55 7.1 50 16.7 95 11.3 85 0.12 90 -0.077 10 0.70 50 112 85 73 80
1 4901 HALLYE HOOTEN CLOVIS, NM 4264809 DXSC LADY CRYSTAL 502L SC INNOVATOR J17 5/2/23 11.6 65 72 65 107 75 5.4 75 18.6 90 7.8 99 0.20 80 -0.078 10 0.81 30 107 90 73 80

Class 102: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born April - May 2023
1 4738 STERTZBACH CATTLE CO LOUISVILLE, OH 4263519 STERTZ PAYS TO BE A SANDY 40L SC PAY THE PRICE C11 4/22/23 8.9 90 69 75 105 75 4.7 85 18.5 90 9.1 95 0.45 40 -0.031 55 0.52 80 116 80 75 75
2 4741 KADLEY BAILEY CRESTON, IA 4284888 LTS REYNA`S HANKY PANKY 229L W/C RELENTLESS 32C 4/18/23 10.9 75 66 85 91 95 4.4 90 15.7 99 8.3 95 0.04 99 -0.050 45 0.78 35 91 99 63 99

Class 103: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born March 2023

1 4745 LAYELLE COULSON & 
KLINGER CATTLE CO KENTON, OH 4246302 TJSC SHEZA QUEEN 202L TJSC KING OF DIAMONDS 3/30/23 10.8 75 67 85 100 85 4.9 85 21.0 75 12.4 75 0.24 75 -0.023 70 0.62 65 112 85 69 90

scr 4746 JAXON WALKER GREELEY, CO 4260854 R/C LADY MAE 329L W/C STYLE 69E 3/29/23 14.0 35 63 90 94 95 6.0 65 17.8 95 11.0 85 0.48 35 -0.062 20 0.72 45 129 60 76 70 GE
2 4748 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 4261901 CKCC MS LILITH 3752L CKCC LINCOLN 0631H ET 3/25/23 6.8 99 86 20 131 25 5.3 80 26.5 30 13.0 70 0.31 60 -0.033 55 0.82 30 115 80 79 60

scr 4755 LEAR HANSEN BURLINGTON, CO 4247105 DKBF PCC QUEEN 245L W/C BANK ON IT 273H 3/4/23 12.6 50 73 65 104 80 8.1 30 23.3 55 10.7 85 0.20 80 -0.009 90 0.62 65 111 85 72 80
5 4756 RYKER TURNER KANSAS CITY, MO 4243700 RBS BLOWN AWAY L335 STCC TECUMSEH 058J 3/3/23 7.9 95 74 60 112 65 2.9 99 18.2 90 15.5 45 0.17 85 -0.062 20 0.81 30 114 85 71 85
6 4757 JASON DIAS FORT MORGAN, CO 4275520 JPV MISS COCO 10L ET MR HOC BROKER 3/2/23 7.6 95 57 99 81 99 2.2 99 15.7 99 3.7 99 -0.08 99 -0.085 4 0.65 60 69 99 54 99
4 4758 JADY LEDOUX HARROLD, SD 4283934 FRKG YOLONDA 349L ET STCC TECUMSEH 058J 3/2/23 6.8 99 69 75 104 80 2.7 99 16.1 99 12.1 80 0.26 70 -0.073 10 0.64 60 109 90 71 85
3 4759 GRISWOLD CATTLE STILLWATER, OK 4281916 GCC KISS THIS 3121L JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 3/1/23 10.7 75 70 75 105 75 4.8 85 14.9 99 4.6 99 0.13 90 -0.054 30 0.82 30 91 99 67 95

Champion Spring Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Spring Heifer Calf

Class 104: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born January - February 2023
2 4762 DRAKE CATTLE COMPANY CENTERVILLE, IA 4220713 DRAKE PRIMO L58 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 2/12/23 10.8 75 70 70 106 75 3.4 95 13.8 99 11.3 85 0.21 80 -0.022 70 0.51 80 108 90 68 95
1 4765 GRISWOLD CATTLE STILLWATER, OK 4281919 GCC LEXINGTON 3102L STAG GOOD TIMES 201 ET 1/26/23 10.1 85 72 65 111 65 4.1 90 22.0 70 12.1 80 0.04 99 -0.044 45 0.64 60 102 95 67 95

Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf

Class 105: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born September - November 2022
2 4766 MORGAN JACKSON KAUFMAN, TX 4220212 XTB LITTLE RED WAGON K094 NI LOCK IN 11/21/22 10.5 80 78 45 119 50 6.7 55 22.8 60 14.2 60 0.12 90 -0.030 70 0.63 60 115 80 74 75
1 4768 MAGGIE GRISWOLD STILLWATER, OK 4194199 GCC SHEGO K2104 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 9/25/22 13.4 40 59 95 84 99 5.8 70 15.5 99 7.7 99 0.04 99 -0.058 30 0.64 60 95 99 62 99

Champion Senior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf

Class 106: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born May 2022
1 4769 CARTER HOGE GOOD HOPE, IL 4118596 LMAN JBOY MISS. BROKER`S 215K SO REMEDY 7F 5/20/22 8.2 95 74 60 115 55 2.0 99 18.1 95 7.6 99 -0.19 99 -0.077 10 0.86 25 77 99 61 99
2 4770 ARIA DRAKE CENTERVILLE, IA 4220711 DRAKE ROSE MARIE COLBURN PRIMO 5153 5/10/22 10.8 75 70 70 106 75 3.4 95 13.8 99 11.3 85 0.21 80 -0.022 70 0.51 80 108 90 68 95

Champion Summer Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Summer Yearling Heifer

4766

4769
4770

Percentage Simmental EPD Averages and Percentile Ranks

4745
4748

4765
4762

4768



Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % STAY % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 107: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born March - April 2022
2 4773 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 4122413 KJSC KORRA 225K WLE COPACETIC E02 4/12/22 11.6 65 73 60 108 70 4.5 85 18.2 90 8.9 95 0.01 99 -0.087 4 0.91 15 99 99 69 90
3 4775 JAXON WALKER GREELEY, CO 4147134 R/C SFI KASHMIR 42K WLE COPACETIC E02 4/2/22 10.7 75 79 40 114 60 5.6 75 18.5 90 9.5 95 -0.04 99 -0.087 4 0.79 35 95 99 69 90
4 4777 KOLBEY BAILEY CRESTON, IA 4092723 LTS TAINTED LOVE 101K GATEWAY FOLLOW ME F163 3/20/22 9.2 90 72 65 104 80 4.3 90 9.1 99 10.5 90 0.27 70 -0.025 70 0.58 70 108 90 70 85
1 4780 KYLIE CALLIS MINCO, OK 4113474 JSUL GLAMOUROUS KATE 2369K HPF QUANTUM LEAP Z952 3/3/22 12.1 60 68 80 100 85 4.9 85 16.1 99 7.2 99 0.34 55 -0.058 30 0.70 50 111 85 73 80

Class 108: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born February 2022
2 4785 PAISLEY OLSON LOWRY, MN 4067841 JRA KENNEDY 204K CLRS GUARDIAN 317G 2/11/22 14.0 35 97 3 147 10 9.2 20 32.3 4 15.1 50 0.57 25 -0.052 30 0.95 15 156 20 100 3 GE
1 4786 C-4 LAND & CATTLE PERKINS, OK 4075068 CAMPBELLCO QUEEN 16K SO REMEDY 7F 2/5/22 13.2 45 77 50 124 40 6.6 55 18.0 95 10.0 90 0.13 90 -0.036 55 0.50 85 112 85 74 80

Champion Junior Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Junior Yearling Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMMENTAL HEIFER
RESERVE CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMMENTAL HEIFER

Class 109: Percentage Simmental Bulls, Born March - April 2023
2 4788 MATTHEW PEMBERTON WASHINGTON, IA 4248769 MSP REJUVENATION JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 4/8/23 11.0 75 66 85 101 85 4.8 85 18.4 90 11.1 85 0.12 90 -0.063 20 0.64 60 103 95 65 95
3 4791 REGAN GITTLEIN WAUNETA, NE 4236191 RG MONUMENTAL L472 OMF EPIC E27 4/1/23 13.1 45 76 50 112 60 7.4 45 23.3 55 14.4 55 0.31 60 -0.032 55 0.57 70 130 60 79 60
1 4792 KFA SIMMENTALS SEYMOUR, WI 4212658 KFA MR COWBOY GANSTA L15 STAG GOOD TIMES 201 ET 3/9/23 12.3 55 75 55 108 70 5.7 70 22.6 65 13.7 65 0.12 90 -0.025 70 0.63 60 113 85 71 85

Champion Spring Bull Calf
Reserve Champion Spring Bull Calf

Class 110: Percentage Simmental Bulls, Born October 2022

1 4794 OWEN BROS CATTLE CO & 
DIAMOND J SIMMENTALS BOIS D ARC, MO 4227348 OBCC SAM K1AF JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 10/20/22 15.3 20 72 65 111 65 6.7 55 19.6 85 10.9 85 0.18 85 -0.030 70 0.66 55 119 75 74 75

Champion Senior Bull Calf

Class 111: Percentage Simmental Bulls, Born October 2022
1 4796 DIAMOND J SIMMENTALS KAUFMAN, TX 4144458 INSURRECTION W/C STYLE 69E 1/6/22 11.1 70 65 90 99 85 4.9 85 22.1 70 14.2 60 0.34 55 -0.084 4 0.63 60 122 70 71 85 GE

Champion Junior Bull

Class 112: Percentage Simmental Bulls, Born October 2022
1 4798 LONE TREE SIMMENTALS LONE TREE, IA 3967806 LTS SUCCESSION 29J W/C RELENTLESS 32C 5/10/21 13.2 45 58 99 79 99 6.0 65 15.7 99 6.8 99 0.16 85 -0.047 45 0.86 25 98 99 64 99 GE

Champion Senior Bull

GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMMENTAL BULL
RESERVE CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMMENTAL BULL

4794
4798

4792
4788

4794

4796

4798

4745
4780

4780
4773



2024 National Western Stock Show
Open Purebred Simmental Show EPD Averages 11.2 77 115 5.7 22.9 15.4 0.15 -0.07 0.87 131 79

Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % Stay % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 113: Purebred Simmental Bulls, Born March 2023

1 4800

JONES SHOW CATTLE - 
SCHAEFFER & TICE - 
BLOOMBERG CATTLE - 
PORTER CATTLE

HARROD, OH 4274275 TJSC H-TOWN 131L STCC TECUMSEH 058J 3/28/23 10.5 65 69 85 94 95 3.7 90 17.2 95 11.7 90 -0.01 90 -0.092 15 0.84 60 108 95 69 95

Champion Spring Bull Calf

Class 114: Purebred Simmental Bulls, Born February 2023
scr 4802 KLER CATTLE SAINT CHARLES, MN 4253930 KLER THICK N SOUND L23 ISSC/TSSC HEIR APPARENT 003H 2/15/23 9.3 80 78 50 117 50 4.3 80 20.3 75 11.7 90 0.22 40 -0.086 30 0.61 95 125 65 81 50 GE

Champion Junior Bull Calf

Class 115: Purebred Simmental Bulls, Born November 2022

1 4805 CEDAR HILL CATTLE & 
GANA FARMS LLC BENNET, NE 4275500 CHC GANA ROYAL FLUSH 85K WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365 11/23/22 10.8 60 77 55 107 70 4.3 80 20.0 75 13.1 80 0.05 80 -0.058 85 0.85 55 118 80 75 75

Champion Senior Bull Calf

Class 116: Purebred Simmental Bulls, Born March - April 2022

1 4806
LEE SIMMENTAL FARMS - 
UNLIMITED GENETICS - 
CATTLE VISIONS

COLUMBIA, MO 4128302 LLSF DAUNTLESS K07 HPF/HILL UPRISING C104 4/28/22 12.6 35 64 95 98 90 4.4 80 15.2 99 11.4 90 0.00 90 -0.080 50 0.51 99 110 95 66 99 GE

scr 4809 GRISWOLD CATTLE STILLWATER, OK 4155667 GCC GENOA 2118K W/C BET ON RED 481H 3/22/22 8.1 90 75 65 109 70 3.8 85 21.8 65 12.9 80 0.00 90 -0.078 50 1.01 25 109 95 71 90

Class 117: Purebred Simmental Bulls, Born January 2022
1 4811 VOLK LIVESTOCK BUTLER, MO 4106251 VOLK BULL K2 JT VOLK PREMONITION 113E 1/26/22 8.8 85 83 30 119 45 3.3 90 22.4 60 11.5 90 -0.09 99 -0.084 30 1.04 20 104 99 73 80

Champion Junior Bull
Reserve Champion Junior Bull

Class 118: Purebred Simmental Bulls, Born September 2021

1 4815 LEE SIMMENTAL FARMS & 
SHOAL CREEK SIMMENTAL COLUMBIA, MO 4062764 LLSF HIGH PROFILE J903 W/C EXECUTIVE ORDER 8543B 9/16/21 12.2 40 88 20 140 15 6.1 50 19.3 80 12.1 85 -0.06 95 -0.069 70 0.92 40 120 75 81 50 GE

Class 119: Purebred Simmental Bulls, Born February - April 2021

1 4814

C-4 LAND & CATTLE - 
REITZENSTEIN CATTLE -           
BRAD SMITH - MARK WEBER - 
JS SIMMENTALS

PERKINS, OK 3980387 R/C SFI CREEDENCE 417J JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 4/17/21 10.3 70 84 30 129 25 3.9 85 18.9 85 11.6 90 -0.11 99 -0.087 30 0.77 75 106 95 73 80 GE

2 4816 VOLK LIVESTOCK BUTLER, MO 3973735 CONLEY REMEDY 410J SO REMEDY 7F 2/1/21 10.6 65 74 70 112 60 3.9 85 16.2 95 9.7 99 -0.19 99 -0.106 5 1.26 3 96 99 66 99 GE

Champion Senior Bull
Reserve Champion Senior Bull

GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED SIMMENTAL BULL
RESERVE CHAMPION PUREBRED SIMMENTAL BULL 4814

4815

4800

No Entries

4805

4806
4811

4814

4800

Purebred Simmental EPD Averages and Percentile Ranks



Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % STAY % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 120: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born May 2023
2 4821 RYKER TURNER KANSAS CITY, MO 4261888 KELSIE 377L STCC TECUMSEH 058J 5/7/23 8.3 90 81 40 118 50 2.3 99 15.7 99 11.0 95 0.01 85 -0.088 30 0.86 55 109 95 75 75
3 4822 LONE TREE SIMMENTALS LONE TREE, IA 4284885 LTS PANDA`S CLASSIC 78L WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365 5/7/23 12.3 40 74 70 105 80 5.7 55 18.0 90 14.6 65 0.05 80 -0.073 50 0.82 65 125 65 75 75
1 4823 BRANT WILL WIOTA, IA 4279358 BTYL TUNA SALAD 635L NEXT LEVEL 5/3/23 8.4 90 87 20 129 25 3.7 90 21.5 65 10.5 95 0.00 90 -0.091 15 1.05 20 109 95 78 60

Class 121: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born April 2023
3 4824 ELA ROGERS BURLINGTON, CO 4260380 R/C LOVESTORY 425L SO REMEDY 7F 4/25/23 11.3 55 75 65 116 55 4.5 75 17.8 90 10.7 95 -0.15 99 -0.093 15 0.80 70 103 99 69 95
7 4826 BATY LIVESTOCK LOVELAND, CO 4288280 NYLA STCC TECUMSEH 058J 4/22/23 6.6 95 82 35 117 50 1.8 99 14.6 99 12.5 85 0.07 75 -0.082 30 0.78 70 110 95 75 75
6 4827 ARIA DRAKE CENTERVILLE, IA 4218000 DRAKE BANKROLL L65 W/C BANKROLL 811D 4/21/23 9.8 75 76 60 109 70 6.3 45 24.8 40 9.0 99 0.05 80 -0.079 50 0.88 50 107 95 74 80

4 4830 LONE TREE SIMMENTALS & 
THOMANN SIMMENTALS LONE TREE, IA 4284881 LTS THO MOCO`S ACCENTS 26L WLE COPACETIC E02 4/17/23 12.3 40 79 45 118 45 5.6 60 16.2 95 11.1 95 0.04 80 -0.092 15 0.92 40 118 80 77 65

5 4831 EASTON HILL NUNN, CO 4279990 KLER/GANA LORETTA L010 EC REBEL 156F 4/15/23 7.3 95 79 45 115 55 3.4 90 15.7 99 12.6 80 -0.02 90 -0.086 30 0.90 45 107 95 72 85
1 4832 MAGGIE GRISWOLD STILLWATER, OK 4281922 GCC 4/B VOODOO KITTY 244L SO REMEDY 7F 4/9/23 12.6 35 79 45 124 35 4.9 70 17.3 90 7.2 99 -0.01 90 -0.071 50 0.94 35 108 95 75 70
8 4833 BATY LIVESTOCK LOVELAND, CO 4280137 DANR/VPF REFLECTION GOLD 84L W/C FORT KNOX 609F 4/6/23 10.2 70 71 80 108 70 4.6 75 26.0 30 14.5 65 0.18 50 -0.044 95 0.91 45 126 65 76 70
2 4834 KOLTON MEYER SYLVAN GROVE, KS 4285364 MISS DS RUDY 33L DS 306C 72H 4/5/23 11.9 45 72 75 114 55 6.3 45 13.9 99 11.1 95 0.14 60 -0.048 95 0.51 99 122 70 75 70

Class 122: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born March 2023
1 4838 MORGAN JACKSON KAUFMAN, TX 4256419 EVERHARTS BRANDY SO REMEDY 7F 3/18/23 10.0 70 68 90 106 75 3.9 85 15.2 99 11.6 90 -0.11 99 -0.086 30 0.83 60 103 99 65 99
5 4839 MICHAEL MAAS ADAIR, IA 4244252 M MAAS LUNA L96 JBSF LOGIC 5E 3/17/23 8.9 85 70 85 101 85 4.5 75 18.6 85 12.8 80 0.16 55 -0.066 70 0.76 75 118 80 73 85
3 4840 LEAR HANSEN BURLINGTON, CO 4199400 LH J/W  LIL LAMB L316 THSF LOVER BOY B33 3/16/23 12.0 45 85 25 125 35 4.5 75 24.2 45 14.7 60 0.19 45 -0.061 70 0.78 70 134 50 84 40
2 4841 BRODY WENELL SIOUX CITY, IA 4241096 UDE HAYLEIGH 152L WLE COPACETIC E02 3/15/23 11.9 45 82 35 120 45 7.1 30 19.3 80 11.7 90 0.12 65 -0.082 30 0.87 50 123 70 80 55

scr 4842 JASON DIAS FORT MORGAN, CO 4254308 QUEEN OF JAZZ 2305L GEFF COUNTY O 3/14/23 6.7 95 73 75 109 70 1.7 99 11.3 99 14.5 65 0.03 85 -0.084 30 0.99 25 113 90 70 90

4 4846 LONE TREE SIMMENTALS & 
GRADY YEGGY RIVERSIDE, IA 4284886 LTS THO MOCO`S CLASSIC 2L WLE COPACETIC E02 3/7/23 12.1 45 83 30 122 40 6.6 40 18.0 90 9.6 99 0.09 70 -0.083 30 0.96 35 118 80 80 55

Champion Spring Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Spring Heifer Calf

Class 123: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born January - February 2023
scr 4853 KADLEY BAILEY CRESTON, IA 4284887 LTS SAGRIA ORIGINAL 1L W/C RELENTLESS 32C 2/26/23 11.9 45 70 80 97 90 5.1 65 17.1 95 11.7 90 0.19 45 -0.064 70 0.71 85 120 75 73 80
2 4854 PAISLEY OLSON LOWRY, MN 4195074 FP/L LONDON 303L SFG COWBOY LOGIC D627 2/21/23 11.4 55 94 10 145 10 7.3 30 21.6 65 10.2 99 0.30 30 -0.050 95 0.74 80 134 50 91 15
4 4857 ELLIE HERT LIBERTY HILL, TX 4272010 RJ WEDDING BELLS 346L TRCC PANDEMIC 2/15/23 10.7 65 79 45 120 40 5.2 65 19.7 80 8.3 99 0.07 75 -0.090 30 0.86 55 113 90 78 60
1 4858 REITZENSTEIN CATTLE KERSEY, CO 4282960 R/C LOVE ME NOW 214L JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 2/14/23 11.2 55 74 65 109 70 4.6 75 18.9 85 11.2 90 -0.07 95 -0.067 70 0.73 80 106 95 70 95

3 4862 SCHAAKE FARMS INC & 
SYDNEY CAPPS

WESTMORELAND, KS 4245265 SFI MISS KEEP LOVIN ME L9B SO REMEDY 7F 1/22/23 11.6 50 65 95 102 85 4.2 80 22.2 60 16.7 40 -0.06 95 -0.082 30 0.72 85 118 80 67 99

Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf

4838
4832

4858
4854



Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % STAY % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 124: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born December 2022
2 4863 KOLBEY BAILEY CRESTON, IA 4192722 FSCI SAZZERAC K257 MR HOC BROKER 12/15/22 7.5 95 69 85 100 85 4.0 85 19.8 80 11.9 90 -0.13 99 -0.083 30 0.77 75 98 99 65 99
1 4864 KYLIE GARNER ALMOND, WI 4192880 JSUL ROSIE 2632K JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 12/10/22 11.4 55 78 50 118 45 4.0 85 19.1 85 12.4 85 0.05 80 -0.080 50 0.87 50 118 80 75 75

Class 125: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born September - October 2022

1 4869 MADISON SMALL &           
KLER CATTLE

SAINT CHARLES, MN 4193966 DFS1/KLER SHAKIRA WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365 10/22/22 10.4 65 77 55 108 70 4.1 85 16.9 95 12.0 85 -0.20 99 -0.082 30 0.98 30 101 99 68 95

scr 4870 C-4 LAND & CATTLE PERKINS, OK 4176476 CONLEY SHEZA STAR 219K SO REMEDY 7F 9/2/22 12.7 35 71 80 110 65 4.4 80 16.6 95 14.5 65 0.18 50 -0.063 70 0.84 60 130 55 75 75

Champion Senior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf

Class 126: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born May 2022
1 4871 LEAR HANSEN BURLINGTON, CO 4164449 JSUL PCC ROSIE 2413K JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 5/16/22 11.4 55 78 50 118 45 4.0 85 19.1 85 12.4 85 0.05 80 -0.080 50 0.87 50 118 80 75 75

scr 4872 ARIA DRAKE CENTERVILLE, IA 4197703 DRAKE MAUI W/C BANKROLL 811D 5/2/22 12.0 45 73 70 104 80 7.4 30 20.6 70 9.8 99 0.00 90 -0.082 30 1.02 20 108 95 71 90

Champion Summer Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Summer Yearling Heifer

Class 127: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born March - April 2022
4 4873 MORGAN JACKSON KAUFMAN, TX 4098774 MISS KITTY 155K SO REMEDY 7F 4/20/22 10.2 70 83 30 132 25 3.2 95 13.3 99 7.3 99 0.01 85 -0.102 5 1.01 25 107 95 77 65

2 4874 LAYELLE COULSON & 
KLINGER CATTLE CO KENTON, OH 4091572 TJSC KNOCKOUT 306K TJSC KING OF DIAMONDS 4/18/22 11.2 55 66 95 96 90 3.9 85 19.5 80 11.5 90 0.07 75 -0.076 50 0.70 85 112 90 69 95

5 4875 MORGAN HILGER BLOOMER, WI 4102541 KFA MISS CLARABELLE K650 W/C RELENTLESS 32C 4/14/22 10.0 70 73 75 103 80 4.5 75 20.7 70 13.7 70 0.04 80 -0.075 50 0.82 65 115 85 71 90
1 4877 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 4096863 FRKG COUNTESS OF 948 11K SO REMEDY 7F 4/5/22 12.1 45 74 70 114 55 4.8 70 14.6 99 10.5 95 -0.01 90 -0.088 30 0.81 65 112 90 72 85
3 4881 BRANT WILL WIOTA, IA 4112778 BTYL JANIS JOPLIN 539K W/C RELENTLESS 32C 3/25/22 8.6 85 73 70 102 85 3.2 95 18.5 85 10.9 95 0.05 80 -0.085 30 0.97 30 107 95 71 90

Class 128: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born March - April 2022
2 4884 KYLIE GARNER ALMOND, WI 4097462 SANDBOX SOMETHIN ABOUT A 2STEP JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 2/27/22 9.6 75 77 55 115 55 1.9 99 17.8 90 11.6 90 -0.06 95 -0.071 50 0.90 45 108 95 72 85
3 4887 KEEGAN BAILEY CRESTON, IA 4035546 FSCI SAZERAC K19 SO REMEDY 7F 1/20/22 12.2 40 70 85 112 60 5.7 55 18.5 85 11.8 90 -0.04 95 -0.091 15 0.88 50 114 85 71 90

scr 4889 MAGGIE GRISWOLD STILLWATER, OK 4101260 DWYER 4/B MS HONEY BEE 234K W/C RELENTLESS 32C 1/19/22 10.7 65 74 70 100 85 4.5 75 20.0 75 6.6 99 0.13 60 -0.068 70 0.93 40 106 99 74 80

1 4892 BRADY EDGE &                    
UDELL CATTLE WEST BRANCH, IA 4089339 UDE HAYLEIGH 5K SO REMEDY 7F 1/3/22 10.3 70 84 30 135 20 4.7 75 18.6 85 11.0 95 -0.17 99 -0.106 5 1.14 10 105 99 73 80 GE

Champion Junior Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Junior Yearling Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED SIMMENTAL HEIFER
RESERVE CHAMPION PUREBRED SIMMENTAL HEIFER

PREMIER EXHIBITOR
PREMIER BREEDER

   Griswold Cattle
   Griswold Cattle

4877
4892

4871

4892

4864
4869

No Entries

4877
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